EXHIBIT “A”

SCHEDULE OF RATES

COMMODITY

Water Charge Residential Meter - < 12 ccf - $2.52/ccf
Residential Meter - > 13 ccf - $3.85/ccf

FIXED CHARGE All other meters - $3.07 per ccf

Rate Description
Domestic Meters

¥ Meter
1” Meter
1 2" Meter
2” Meter
3” Meter
4” Meter
6” Meter

Rate Description
Fire Line

2” Fire Line
4” Fire Line
6” Fire Line

8” Fire Line

INSTALLATION OF A NEW WATER

SERVICE AND METER

The installation charges shall be*:

Service Size
%" Meter

1” Meter

1 72” Meter
2” Meter

3” Meter
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Monthly Service Charge
$20.05

$43.43

$86.86

$143.58

$200.41

$310.71

$477.66

Monthly Service Charge
$45.60
$85.05
$94.55

$145.42

Charge
$4,383.00
$5,293.00
$7,562.00
$10,740.00

$14,558.00
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INSTALLATION OF A NEW WATER
SERVICE AND METER (CONT.)

Service Size

4” Meter

6” Meter

*Additional charges may apply due to
unusual circumstances.

OTHER SERVICE CHARGES AND
PENALTIES

1.
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Turning water on by District personnel:
a. With an approved request from the
office during office hours, Monday
through Friday

b. After office hours or weekends

Special Service: Shut-off and or turn on
at customer or owners request:

a. During office hours, Monday
through Friday

b. After office hours or weekends

Shutting off and turning on water for
non-payment:

a. During office hours, Monday
through Friday

b. After office hours or weekends

Additional charges, if necessary, to
enforce payment of a bill and/or
charges:

a. Late fee assessed when an account is
in arrears:

1. > $75.00 and 60 days, or

2. > 90 days, any amount

b. Removal of a meter
c. Reinstallation of a meter
d. Installation or removal of a lock

e. Repair of any breakage/damage to
locking mechanism (curb stop, etc.)

f. Shutting off the water at the main or
reinstating service

Charge
$17,851.00

$21,417.00

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

$25.00

$50.00

$25.00

$25.00
N/C
N/C

Parts and labor plus 15%

Parts and labor plus 15%
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OTHER SERVICE CHARGES AND
PENALTIES (CONT.)

g. Check returned by the bank for non- $25.00
payment (NSF)
h. Reprocessing fee for an NSF on $25.00
Auto pay.
i. Destroyed locks $25.00
5. Decreasing or increasing the size of the Parts and labor plus 15% and SDC if applicable
meter

6. Testing meters at the customer or
owner’s request:

a. 1”7 and smaller N/C
b. Larger than 17 Parts and labor plus 15%
c. If meter is over-registering N/C

7. Removal of a meter during construction Parts and labor plus 15%

(This is considered vandalism or illegal
use of water)

8. A fire hydrant permit is mandatory for
fire hydrant usage:

a. Permit $50.00
b. Special usage (consumption $3.07/ccf
only)
c. Unauthorized use $500.00
d. Using non-approved tank $500.00
9. New Service Deposit $50.00
10. New Service Administration Fee $25.00

SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT CHARGES:

Meter Size Reimbursement/ Compliance

Improvement Charge

Total

5/8” x ¥” $3,462 / $5,731 $372 $9,565
7% $5,194 / $8,598 $558 $14,350
17 $8,656 / $14,332 $928 $23,916
1% $17,311/ $28,663 $1,858 $47,832
2” $27,699 / $45,862 $2,971 $76,532
3” $60,591 / $100,545 $6,275 $167,411
4 $103,870/$171,978 $11,144 $286,992
6” $216,396 /$358,289 $23,215 $597,900
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